	12.28.69
CREV.6-93) CREV.6-93) 01-28-2000 101252446 <u>To the Honorable Commission</u> Please record the attached or	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF DVER SHEET LY Our Docket No.: <u>132</u>
To the Honorable Commissic Please record the attached or	oner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Joel Milgram	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NORTEL NETWORKS</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Street Address: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> </ol>	<u>Street West,8th Floor</u> <pre>city: Montreal, Quebec state Canada zip: H2Y 3Y4</pre>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a r</li> </ol>	new application, the execution date of the application
SYSTEM A. Fatent Application No.(s) 09/431,165 filed 11/1/99	IZATION OF THE PERFORMANCE OF AN OPTICAL TRANSMISSION B. Patent No.(s) ached? YesX_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
tor of	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original docum <u>Ralph A. Dowell 26,868</u> Name of Person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover show	Mn(2) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mail documents to be recorded with Commission of Patent &	Titudematika, box kastignmentes
	on, D.C. 20231
	/27/2000 UBROM
Ľ	P <del>ATE</del> NT REEL: 010500 FRAME:

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

Case:

For value received, I(we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) adjacent my(our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full address is: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St.Antoine Street West, 8th floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IN-SERVICE OPTIMIZATION OF THE PERFORMANCE OF AN OPTICAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

filed on November 1, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with serial number 09/431,165

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Jinghui LI, Assignor 1121-1339 Meadowlands Dr. Nepean, Ontario K2E 7B4, CANADA

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

)

Date\_\_\_\_\_\_ Hugues TOURNIER Assignor 115 de Roquevaire Gatineau, Quebec J8V 2T5, CANADA

Witness Name (print)

...2/

PATENT REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0273

ľ



Witness Signature

ROSEMARY WARNE Witness Name (print)

Date Nov 30 1929

Joel MILGRAM Assignor Box 1484, Deep River Ontario KOJ 1PO, CANADA

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Date Suet YUEN Assignor 16 Hansen Avenue Kanata, Ontario K2K 2L9, CANADA

Date LeRoy PICK Assignor 37 Langholm Crescent Nepean, Ontario K2J 1H1, CANADA

Date Stephen ROBERTS Assignor 103 Maidenway Road Paignton, Devon ENGLAND TQ3 2PZ

Date Bernard THIBOUTOT Assignor 69 du Plein-air Hull, Quebec J8Z 2S6, CANADA

> PATENT REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 12/28/1999**